Swaps.  Our adjustable-rate assets reset on various dates that are not matched to the reset dates on our repurchase agreements.  In general, the
repricing of our repurchase agreements occurs more quickly, including the impact of Swaps than the repricing of our assets.  Therefore, on
average, our cost of borrowings generally rises or falls more quickly in response to changes in market interest rates than would the yield on our
interest-earning assets.

48

Edgar Filing: MFA FINANCIAL, INC. - Form 10-Q

94

Table of Contents

The information presented in the following �Shock Table� projects the potential impact of sudden parallel changes in interest rates on our net
interest income and portfolio value, including the impact of Swaps, over the next 12 months based on the assets in our investment portfolio at
June 30, 2010.  All changes in income and value are measured as the percentage change from the projected net interest income and portfolio
value at the base interest rate scenario.

Shock Table

Change in Interest Rates
(Dollars in Thousands)

Estimated
Value

of MBS (1)

Estimated
Value of
Swaps

Estimated
Value of
Financial

Instruments
Carried at Fair

Value (2)

Estimated
Change in
Fair Value

Percentage
Change in Net

Interest
Income (3)

Percentage
Change in
Portfolio
Value

+100 Basis Point Increase $ 8,262,338 $ (108,865) $ 8,153,473 $ (72,696) (5.86)% (0.88)%
+ 50 Basis Point Increase $ 8,336,004 $ (138,272) $ 8,197,732 $ (28,437) (2.72)% (0.35)%
Actual at June 30, 2010 $ 8,393,848 $ (167,679) $ 8,226,169 $ � � �
- 50 Basis Point Decrease $ 8,435,868 $ (197,086) $ 8,238,782 $ 12,613 1.07% 0.15%
-100 Basis Point Decrease $ 8,462,065 $ (226,494) $ 8,235,571 $ 9,402 (0.89)% 0.11%

(1)  Includes linked MBS that are reported as a component of MBS Forwards on our consolidated balance sheet. Such MBS may not be linked in
future periods.

(2)  Does not include cash investments, which typically have overnight maturities and are not expected to change in value as interest rates
change.

(3)  Includes linked repurchase agreements that are reported as a component of our MBS Forwards on our consolidated balance sheet.  Such
repurchase agreements may not be linked in future periods.

Certain assumptions have been made in connection with the calculation of the information set forth in the Shock Table and, as such, there can be